
l> John C. Rooney, P.E.

Commissioner of Public Works/Crty Engineer

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E.

Asst. Comm of Public Wotks/Operations

Ara P. l\4olitor. P.E
City Engineer

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403
(262) 636-9',121 - Pubric Works
(262) 636-9166 - Engineering

/a\-
trn

3f
City ol Racins, Whconsin

NACINIi ON TIII I,AXE

December 8, 202'1 Legistar ltem

Alder. Mollie Jones, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wl

Dear Alder Jones

Total Bid
$175,238.88
$276,466.05
$721 ,949.72

This Public Works Department project was estimated at $190,000.00 and is not a Racine Works
Program contract.

It is recommended that this contract be awarded to Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC at their base bid
of $175,238.88

Funding for this work is available in the following Org-Objects

$80,805.09 22640 57 560 Sanitary Sewers
$94.433.79 60484 57570 Storm Sewers
$175,238.88 Total

Sincerel Yoursv

ilzla P,
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works

Cc: John Rooney
Mayor Cory Mason
Ara Molitor
Richard Frazier
Jon Dragotta
Kathleen Fisher

t

On Wednesday, December 8, 2021 , at 2:00 P.M. (local time), the Department of Public Works
received bids for Contract 2021097 - 2021 CCTV lnspection and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC
Visu-Sewer
National Power Rodding Corp.

Ronald J.


